# NJ07 ¢

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	5000097
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/10/0301
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	JO3, Ble
	ى

a.



01/10/03--01027--012 \*\*87.50

0131103

03 JAN 22 AM 0: 39

SMITH INN 2 & DONT

<del>ຽເເດປ</del> Advanced Business<sub>A</sub>Solutions, Inc. 4455 Westroads Dr. West Palm Beach, FL 33407 561-844-0615

January 21, 2003

Department of State Division of Corporations Attn: Tracy Smith P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**SUBJECT**: <u>Advanced Business Sign Solutions, Inc</u> Reference: letter number <u>603A00002132</u>

I have received the attached letter rejecting my original application. Enclosed are and original and one (2) copies of the revised articles of incorporation using the name Advanced Business Sign Solutions, Inc. A check for the **<u>\$87.50</u>** for the Filing Fee, Certified Copy and Certificate of Status has already been submitted.

From: Charles L. Joslin III 4455 Westroads Dr. West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Normal daytime phone number is: 561-844-0615

I can also be contacted on my mobile phone 540-761-9761. Please send the certified copies and certificate of status to the above address.

Thank you,

Charles L. Joslin III



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 15, 2003

CHARLES L JOSLIN III 4455 WESTROADS DR W PALM BEACH, FL 33407

SUBJECT: ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W03000001367

We have received your document for ADVANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 603A00002132



AN 10: 39

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

æ

# **Advanced Business Sign Solutions, Inc.**

A Florida corporation

The undersigned, for the purposes of forming a for-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopts the following articles of incorporation.

#### <u>ARTICLE I. NAME</u>

#### Advanced Business Solutions, Inc.

## ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The corporation's mailing address and principal place of business is: 4455 Westroads Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33407

### ARTICLE III COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTANCE

The existence of the corporation shall begin effective January 31, 2003

#### ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

The corporation is organized to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

#### ARTICLE V. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share.

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than 2 directors. The number of directors may be either increased of diminished from time to time, as provided in the bylaws, but shall never be less than 2. The names and address of the initial directors:

> Charles L. Joslin III Norma E. Joslin 4455 Westroads Dr., West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

#### ARTICLE VII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation is Charles L. Joslin III, 4455 Westroads Drive, West Palm Beach, FL, 33407.

### ARTICLE VIII. AMENDMENTS

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on shareholders are subject to this revision.

#### ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is Charles L. Joslin III, 4455 Westroads Drive, West Palm Beach, FL 33407

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Charles L. Joslin III //Registered Agent

p 1 3

Charles L. Joslin Incorporator

<u>January 21, 2003</u> Date

January 21, 2003 Date

